 YJG120G10BR
 1 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             100V
● ID                                                120A
 YJG120G10BR
 2 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
 YJG120G10BR
 3 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
ƴTypical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
0
100
200
300
400
500
0 1 2 3 4 5
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Tj=25℃
5V
VGS= 10V
9V
8V
7V
6V
4V
0
100
200
300
400
0 2 4 6 8 10
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Vgs-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
150℃
25℃
VDS=5V
Figure1. Output Characteristics                                              Figure2. Transfer Characteristics
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 20 40 60 80 100
C
-C
a
p
a
ci
ta
nc
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
 YJG120G10BR
 4 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 20 40 60 80 100
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
ur
ce
 r
e
si
st
a
nc
e
 (
m
Ω
)
1
10
100
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Vsd- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
25℃150℃
Figure7. RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure8. Forward characteristics of reverse diode
0.9
0.95
1
1.05
1.1
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
 YJG120G10BR
 5 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
 YJG120G10BR
 6 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22
■ PDFN5060-8L-D-0.95MM  Package information
 YJG120G10BR
 7 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E176
Rev.1.1,28-Mar-22